
UMASS (8-4, 2-1 CAA) -vs- TOWSON (7-4, 2-1 CAA)
4/13/2019 at Towson, Md. (Unitas Stadium)

 
 

 
 
UMASS Goals: Trainor, Jeff (3); Procyk, Gabriel (3); O'Brien, Charlie (2); Spencer, Ben (2); Tobin, Kevin (1); Connolly, Chris (1); Paparo,
Isaac (1); Cutinella, Kevin (1) 
Assists: Connolly, Chris (3); Spencer, Devin (1); O'Brien, Dan (1); Tobin, Kevin (1); Spencer, Ben (1) 
 
TOWSON Goals: Sunday, Brendan (4); Fromert, Luke (2); McLean, Brody (1); Sovero, Matt (1); Ey, Greg (1); Montgomery, Tim (1) 
Assists: Laundry, Drew (1); Monahan, Timmy (1); Sunday, Brendan (1); Smith, Koby (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Unitas Stadium
Penalties: Goodrich, Zach 1st/14:06; Fromert, Luke 2nd/11:05; Meyers, Tom 2nd/05:34; Suboch, Jackson 2nd/02:21; Cutinella, Kevin
3rd/12:56; Patterson, Chad 3rd/11:12; Wilkerson, Jimmie 3rd/00:50; Paparo, Isaac 4th/09:11; Laundry, Drew 4th/01:41; Smith, Koby
4th/00:50
Officials: Kevin Forrester; Donald Gallagher; Matthew Davis; Towson AMR

Date: 4/13/2019
Attendance: 2,314

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
UMASS 5 5 2 2 14
TOWSON 1 1 1 7 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
UMASS 10 10 9 5 34
TOWSON 8 13 10 21 52

Shots On Goal
UMASS 7 8 5 3 23
TOWSON 3 8 6 10 27

Saves
UMASS 2 7 5 3 17
TOWSON 2 3 3 1 9

Turnovers
UMASS 4 4 3 5 16
TOWSON 4 0 3 1 8

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
UMASS 5-6 6-6 3-4 4-5 18-21
TOWSON 5-5 4-4 4-4 4-5 17-18

Ground Balls
UMASS 4 5 8 7 24
TOWSON 3 7 10 9 29

Face Offs
UMASS 2 4 3 1 10
TOWSON 5 3 1 9 18

Extra Man Opportunities
UMASS 1 1 2 2 2-6
TOWSON 0 2 1 1 1-4



UMASS 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 3 Spencer, Devin 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
M 6 Tobin, Kevin 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -
A 10 Connolly, Chris 1 3 4 3 1 2 0 - -
M 14 Trainor, Jeff 3 0 3 5 0 4 0 - -

D 15 Paparo, Isaac 1 0 1 1 7 2 1 -
1-

01:00
A 16 Procyk, Gabriel 3 0 3 7 1 0 0 - -
GK 31 Sconone, Sean 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

D 37 Suboch, Jackson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
D 44 Eisenstadt, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

M 55 Cutinella, Kevin 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
1 Roy, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 O'Brien, Dan 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 - -
5 O'Brien, Charlie 2 0 2 3 1 0 1 - -
9 Spencer, Ben 2 1 3 2 0 2 0 - -
19 Reale, Anthony 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
23 Philpott, Billy 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 - -
24 Del Zotto, Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Elcock, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Pandise, Greg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Hill, Matthew 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

34 Meyers, Tom 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 10-28
1-

00:30
41 Baugher, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 14 7 21 34 24 16 3 10-28
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Sconone, Sean 60:00 10 17 W



TOWSON 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 7 McLean, Brody 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
M 13 Maloof, Grant 0 0 0 11 0 1 0 - -
M 15 Ey, Greg 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
M 22 Monahan, Timmy 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
A 24 Sunday, Brendan 4 1 5 9 2 2 1 - -

D 26 Smith, Koby 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00

D 30 Patterson, Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

A 32 Fromert, Luke 2 0 2 3 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00
D 33 Bodden, Gray 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
GK 51 Canto, Tyler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

2 Sillah, Mo 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
3 Woodall, Alex 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 18-28 -
6 McLean, Jake 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 - -
9 Wasserman, Casey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Healy, Saunders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Sovero, Matt 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -

14 Goodrich, Zach 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 -
1-

00:30
17 Beacham, Andrew 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -

20 Laundry, Drew 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
31 Delbene, Nick 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

36 Wilkerson, Jimmie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
44 Montgomery, Tim 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
52 Zungailia, Garrett 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

Totals 10 4 14 52 29 8 5 18-28
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
51 Canto, Tyler 60:00 14 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UMASS TOWSON
1st 13:43 Procyk, Gabriel (28) (UP) Spencer, Ben 1 0
1st 11:12 Sunday, Brendan (30) Unassisted 1 1
1st 06:10 Cutinella, Kevin (7) Unassisted 2 1
1st 05:11 O'Brien, Charlie (4) Unassisted 3 1
1st 03:09 O'Brien, Charlie (5) Unassisted 4 1
1st 00:48 Spencer, Ben (10) Unassisted 5 1
2nd 12:30 Tobin, Kevin (6) Unassisted 6 1
2nd 08:19 Procyk, Gabriel (29) Unassisted 7 1
2nd 07:07 Sunday, Brendan (31) Unassisted 7 2
2nd 05:40 Trainor, Jeff (17) Tobin, Kevin 8 2
2nd 04:43 Trainor, Jeff (18) Spencer, Devin 9 2
2nd 00:05 Procyk, Gabriel (30) Connolly, Chris 10 2
3rd 14:36 McLean, Brody (25) Smith, Koby 10 3
3rd 10:56 Connolly, Chris (21) (UP) Unassisted 11 3
3rd 01:56 Spencer, Ben (11) Connolly, Chris 12 3
4th 14:20 Ey, Greg (4) Unassisted 12 4
4th 14:08 Paparo, Isaac (7) O'Brien, Dan 13 4
4th 12:00 Montgomery, Tim (2) Laundry, Drew 13 5
4th 11:07 Sunday, Brendan (32) Unassisted 13 6
4th 10:23 Sovero, Matt (1) Sunday, Brendan 13 7
4th 08:43 Fromert, Luke (17) (UP) Monahan, Timmy 13 8
4th 07:14 Sunday, Brendan (33) Unassisted 13 9
4th 02:35 Trainor, Jeff (19) Connolly, Chris 14 9
4th 02:13 Fromert, Luke (18) Unassisted 14 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:06 TOWSON Goodrich, Zach 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 11:05 TOWSON Fromert, Luke 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 05:34 UMASS Meyers, Tom 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
2nd 02:21 UMASS Suboch, Jackson 00:30 INTF
3rd 12:56 UMASS Cutinella, Kevin 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 11:12 TOWSON Patterson, Chad 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:50 TOWSON Wilkerson, Jimmie 00:30 HOLDING
4th 09:11 UMASS Paparo, Isaac 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:41 TOWSON Laundry, Drew 01:00 BDCK
4th 00:50 TOWSON Smith, Koby 01:00 CROSS-CHECK


